

SPECSAVERS PARTNER OFFER

The Queens Fund is proud to announce our exciting new partnership with Specsavers. Specsavers has agreed to show their support by offering 25% off frames and lenses to eligible applicants who request funding from The Queen's Fund for glasses via Specsavers Corporate Club. You will need to register for a voucher via the following link and show this in store to redeem this discount: https://corporate.specsavers.com.au/queensfund.

This offer is consistent with Specsavers' commitment to making high quality eye care affordable to everyone.

To ensure any single, female client requiring glasses receives the benefit of this incredibly generous arrangement:

- 1. Obtain a quote for frames or lenses from your local Specsavers store and attach it to your application to The Queen's Fund. Please ensure you have your voucher with you to show if you intend to use this.
- 2. In your application to The Queen's Fund please:
- Select "medical" in Question 6 (Type of Relief Requested).
- State in Question 7 (Detailed Information About The Client's Situation) that you would like to take advantage of the Specsavers offer for your client and state why your client is otherwise unable to afford glasses from Specsavers.
- Insert the amount shown on your invoice in Question 15 (Requested Amount). The amount is not to exceed \$400.
- State "Specsavers [branch name]" in Question 16 (Please Nominate a Payee).
- Select cheque in Question 17 (Preferred Method of Payment).

If your application is approved, The Queen's Fund will arrange payment of the invoice direct with Specsavers and advise you by email once the invoice has been paid. This will be approximately 5 days after The Queen's Fund's monthly meeting.

The Committee of Management for The Queen's Fund would like to thank Specsavers for their generous support. Both organisations look forward to seeing improved financial circumstances and emotional well-being for Victorian single women in need through increased access to affordable eyewear.